Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Race Date

October 23, 2010 Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Valparaiso Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 78

Average Time: 16:21.5

1 455 Ahmad Aljobeh 3 3 15:45.5 15:45.5 0:00.0
2 459  John AristoAri 8 11 16:00.2 31:45.7 0:14.7
3 458 Michael Bobos 17 28 16:33.9 48:19.6 0:48.4
4 462 Peyton Reed 21 49 16:40.2 1:04:59.8 0:54.7
5 460 Patrick Dalton 29 78 16:47.9  1:21:47.7 1:02.4
6 463 Xavier Reed 43 121 17:05.2 1:38:52.9 1:19.7
7 466 Colin Stiscak 59 180 17:20.8  1:56:13.7 1:35.3
Team - Chesterton Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 16:33.2
1 264 Ryan Cutter 4 4 15:52.5 15:52.5 0:00.0
2 270 Andrew Morrris 11 15 16:06.5 31:59.0 0:14.0
3 274  tyler Rusboldt 30 45 16:48.9 48:47.9 0:56.4
4 272 Manny Orlich 35 80 16:56.8  1:05:44.7 1:04.3
5 265 Conner Ennis 40 120 17:01.3  1:22:46.0 1:08.8
6 273 Austin Palombizio 42 162 17:03.9 1:39:49.9 1:11.4
7 271  Joe Niepokoj 94 256 17:52.6  1:57:42.5 2:00.1
Team - LaPorte Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 126 Average Time: 16:38.1
1 351 Mitchell Hubner 5 5 15:53.5 15:53.5 0:00.0
2 350 Joshua Hojnacki 14 19 16:27.3 32:20.8 0:33.8
3 355 Stuart West 19 38 16:37.6 48:58.4 0:44.1
4 344  Austin Alcorn 41 79 17:03.4 1:06:01.8 1:09.9
5 348 Dakota Dubbs 47 126 17:09.0 1:23:10.8 1:15.5
6 346  Anthony Didion 63 189 17:24.8  1:40:35.6 1:31.3
7 345 Morgan Dearing 111 300 18:11.8  1:58:47.4 2:18.3
Team - West Lafayette Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 131 Average Time: 16:35.1
1 469 Zane Cooperider 6 6 15:56.9 15:56.9 0:00.0
2 473 Chase Lewark 13 19 16:08.7 32:05.6 0:11.8
3 467 Andrew Cartwright 16 35 16:30.8 48:36.4 0:33.9
4 477 John Ribeiro 22 57 16:41.8  1:05:18.2 0:44.9
5 478 Scott Straight 74 131 17:37.7  1:22:55.9 1:40.8
6 471 Brendan Knapp 120 251 18:22.0 1:41:17.9 2:251
7 468 Dakota Clark 122 373 18:27.1 1:59:45.0 2:30.2

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10/23/2010 12:43:10



Race Date
October 23, 2010

Bib No Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 196

283 Alex Ray

287 Daniel Walters
284 Ryan Santelik
277 Eric Banser
288 Andy Welk

279 Tor Jansson
286 Marcus Trybula

NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 208

412 Tony Rigoni

413 Grant Sepiol
404 Tom Bolanowski
405 Steven Burgwald
408 Steven Gehrig
411 Brooks Platt

407 Steven Farrell

NOoO Ok WN -

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places): 213

422 Blake Lawson
416 Nicholas Arndt
424  lan Silver

425 Tyler Szynal
419 Cal Debiak
418 Jacob Claeys
421  Anthony Koch

NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 215

442 Anthony Best
443 Robert Blackwell
451 Max Zmija

445 Ross Falk

450 Jacob Theilbar
444  David Clegg
447 Chris Klenk

NOoO Ok WN -

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

26
28
36
48
58
87
110

18

39

45

50

56

68
102

27
34
46
99
107
114

10
20
25
79
81
109
118

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

26
54
90
138
196
283
393

Finish Position

18

57
102
152
208
276
378

Finish Position

.
34
68

114

213

320

434

Finish Position

10
30
55
134
215
324
442

Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

- 5
Average Time: 16:59.5

16:43.7 16:43.7 0:00.0
16:46.9 33:30.6 0:03.2
16:57.9 50:28.5 0:14.2
17:09.5  1:07:38.0 0:25.8
17:19.8  1:24:57.8 0:36.1
17:47.4  1:42:45.2 1:03.7
18:11.6  2:00:56.8 1:27.9

6
Average Time: 17:02.8

16:37.1 16:37.1 0:00.0
17:00.8 33:37.9 0:23.7
17:06.4 50:44.3 0:29.3
17:11.6  1:07:55.9 0:34.5
17:18.3  1:25:14.2 0:41.2
17:30.2 1:42:44.4 0:53.1
17:59.8  2:00:44.2 1:22.7

7
Average Time: 16:57.1

15:59.6 15:59.6 0:00.0
16:44.6 32:44.2 0:45.0
16:56.1 49:40.3 0:56.5
17:08.9  1:06:49.2 1:09.3
17:56.5  1:24:45.7 1:56.9
18:05.3  1:42:51.0 2:05.7
18:14.2  2:01:05.2 2:14.6

- 8
Average Time: 16:57.1

16:02.1 16:02.1 0:00.0
16:39.5 32:41.6 0:37.4
16:43.3 49:24.9 0:41.2
17:39.9  1:07:04.8 1:37.8
17:41.1 1:24:45.9 1:39.0
18:10.2  1:42:56.1 2:08.1
18:19.0  2:01:15.1 2:16.9

10/23/2010 12:43:10



Race Date
October 23, 2010

Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie
Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Andrean Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 220 Average Time: 17:03.9
1 493 Blaine Wolf 15 15 16:28.8 16:28.8 0:00.0
2 254 Pat Musgrave 24 39 16:43.3 33:121 0:14.5
3 249 Jeff Gough 44 83 17:06.0 50:18.1 0:37.2
4 248 Nick DeMass 60 143 17:21.9  1:07:40.0 0:53.1
5 252 Lucas Kalbfell 77 220 17:39.5 1:25:19.5 1:10.7
6 251 Nick Janiga 88 308 17:48.8  1:43:08.3 1:20.0
7 253 Jack Musgrave 108 416 18:05.8  2:01:14.1 1:37.0
Team - Maconaquah Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 288 Average Time: 17:13.0
1 380 Jacob Bingham 9 9 16:01.4 16:01.4 0:00.0
2 384 Chad Gregory 54 63 17:14.8 33:16.2 1:13.4
3 382 Bryce Comp 64 127 17:26.5 50:42.7 1:25.1
4 388 Austin Wise 66 193 17:29.3  1:08:12.0 1:27.9
5 381 ZacButts 95 288 17:53.2  1:26:05.2 1:51.8
6 387 Mike Shinn 130 418 18:49.4  1:44:54.6 2:48.0
Team - Lafayette Jefferson Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 311 Average Time: 17:24.6
1 338 Jesse Mc Callister 37 37 16:58.3 16:58.3 0:00.0
2 331 Wil Allison 55 92 17:17.8 34:16.1 0:19.5
3 337 Noah Martel 69 161 17:32.8 51:48.9 0:34.5
4 340 Logan Moore 70 231 17:33.7  1:09:22.6 0:35.4
5 335 JoshLong 80 311 17:40.6  1:27:03.2 0:42.3
6 336 Lucas Machado 113 424 18:13.1  1:45:16.3 1:14.8
7 339 Caleb Mickschl 135 559 19:16.5  2:04:32.8 2:18.2
Team - Hobart Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 314 Average Time: 17:24 .4
1 319 Brent Dunn 32 32 16:53.2 16:53.2 0:00.0
2 326 Zachary Spain 52 84 17:12.7 34:05.9 0:19.5
3 317 Alex Cordova 71 155 17:34.1 51:40.0 0:40.9
4 321 Oakley Molinaro 75 230 17:38.7  1:09:18.7 0:45.5
5 322 John Petroskey 84 314 17:43.3  1:27:02.0 0:50.1
6 325 Andrew Sorba 101 415 17:58.6  1:45:00.6 1:05.4
7 324 Alek Seeley 127 542 18:36.1  2:03:36.7 1:42.9

Team - Western
Team Score (places): 319

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 17:23.9

10/23/2010 12:43:10



Race Date
October 23, 2010

Bib No Name

Team - Western
Team Score (places): 319

486 Chris Love

484 Matt Grider

483 Austin Elliott
487 Chris Nunan
479 Braxton Bagwell
489 Kyle Starich
480 Ben Bradshaw

NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Culver Academies
Team Score (places): 330

300 Austin Welch

291 Leopoldo Burguete
297 Riley Thompson
292 Connor Hague
299 Alejandro Velasco
289 Harris Allen

293 Brennan Hussey

NOoO Ok WN -

Team - McCutcheon
Team Score (places): 345

399 Morgan Welsh
395 Mason McKinney
398 Zach Russell
392 Brendon Crist
394 Casey Lyman
393 A.J. Funk

396 Kyle Quillen

NOoO Ok WN =

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): 350

374 Kyle Eller

372 Garrett Corning
378 Jeffrey Potat

370 Brandon Bullitt
371  Cole Bushore
369 Brian Blaylock
375 Roman Huseman

NOoO Ok WN -

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

31
49
72
82
85
105
126

33
38
76
83
100
121
134

65
89
93
96
119
124

51
62
73
78
86
98
106

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

31

80
152
234
319
424
550

Finish Position

33

71
147
230
330
451
585

Finish Position

2
67
156
249
345
464
588

Finish Position

51
113
186
264
350
448
554

Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Cumulative Time

Time Time Back

- 13
Average Time: 17:23.9

16:49.1 16:49.1 0:00.0
17:10.7 33:59.8 0:21.6
17:34.4 51:34.2 0:45.3
17:416  1:09:15.8 0:52.5
17:43.9  1:26:59.7 0:54.8
18:03.6  1:45:03.3 1:14.5
18:34.1  2:03:37.4 1:45.0

14
Average Time: 17:27.0

16:55.4 16:55.4 0:00.0
17:00.4 33:55.8 0:05.0
17:39.1 51:34.9 0:43.7
17:42.8  1:09:17.7 0:47.4
17:57.6  1:27:15.3 1:02.2
18:26.6  1:45:41.9 1:31.2
19:13.3  2:04:55.2 2:17.9

15
Average Time: 17:21.2

15:43.2 15:43.2 0:00.0
17:27.3 33:10.5 1:44 1
17:49.7 51:00.2 2:06.5
17:52.5 1:08:52.7 2:09.3
17:53.5  1:26:46.2 2:10.3
18:21.9  1:45:08.1 2:38.7
18:29.5  2:03:37.6 2:46.3

- 16
Average Time: 17:31.6

17:12.3 17:12.3 0:00.0
17:24.0 34:36.3 0:11.7
17:36.4 52:12.7 0:24.1
17:39.8 1:09:52.5 0:27.5
17:45.6  1:27:38.1 0:33.3
17:55.2 1:45:33.3 0:42.9
18:03.9 2:03:37.2 0:51.6

10/23/2010 12:43:10



Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Race Date
October 23, 2010

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Northfield Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 374

Average Time: 17:35.6

1 428 Caleb Augustus 23 23 16:42.8 16:42.8 0:00.0
2 435 Matt Galley 53 76 17:13.9 33:56.7 0:31.1
3 429 Johnny Barlow 67 143 17:30.0 51:26.7 0:47.2
4 430 Kevan Barlow 115 258 18:15.1 1:09:41.8 1:32.3
5 438 Michael Shannon 116 374 18:16.2  1:27:58.0 1:33.4
6 432 Tanner Chamberlain 125 499 18:30.7 1:46:28.7 1:47.9
7 433 Austin Eads 136 635 19:25.0 2:05:53.7 2:42.2
Team - Carroll, Flora Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 401 Average Time: 17:48.3
1 260 Blake Mills 12 12 16:07.6 16:07.6 0:00.0
2 262 Jordan Tooley 57 69 17:18.5 33:26.1 1:10.9
3 258 Tallis Bowens 91 160 17:49.9 51:16.0 1:42.3
4 257 Brian Bordner 104 264 18:02.9 1:09:18.9 1:55.3
5 261 Cory Ritter 137 401 19:42.8  1:29:01.7 3:35.2
6 263 Mitch Whitham 138 539 20:14.2  1:49:15.9 4:06.6
7 259 Cameron Conn 139 678 20:33.2  2:09:49.1 4:25.6
Team - Logansport Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 435 Average Time: 17:41.9
1 364 Kyle Overway 1 1 15:30.6 15:30.6 0:00.0
2 365 Travis Palmer 90 91 17:49.8 33:20.4 2:19.2
3 360 Tate Gellinger 92 183 17:52.1 51:12.5 2:21.5
4 357 Daniel Artega 123 306 18:291 1:09:41.6 2:58.5
5 356 Michael Anderson 129 435 18:48.3  1:28:29.9 3:17.7
6 359 Jon Flory 132 567 19:07.0 1:47:36.9 3:36.4
7 358 Alex Calisto 133 700 19:08.4 2:06:45.3 3:37.8
Team - Harrison Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 490 Average Time: 17:57.7
1 305 Andrew Borror 61 61 17:23.2 17:23.2 0:00.0
2 308 Paul Hockerman 97 158 17:54 .4 35:17.6 0:31.2
3 312 Zach Roberts 103 261 18:00.7 53:18.3 0:37.5
4 310 Steven Massengill 112 373 18:12.6 1:11:30.9 0:49.4
5 304 Evan Bond 117 490 18:17.7  1:29:48.6 0:54.5
6 309 Chase Koster 128 618 18:40.0 1:48:28.6 1:16.8
7 306 Sam Childs 131 749 19:05.0 2:07:33.6 1:41.8

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10/23/2010 12:43:10



Race Date
October 23, 2010

Bib No Name

Team - Eastern

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 301 Ryan Horner

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 315 Jasen Egolf

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 316 Jacob Baranowski

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 343  Eric Hickok

Team - Rensselaer Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 452 Patrick Massoels

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 453 Brandon Kamp

Team - Tri County
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 454 Ryan Harrington

Team - Benton Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 256 Tyler Carton

Team - Clinton Prairie
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 276 Jamie Dority

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
16:49.1 16:49.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:51.4 17:51.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
16:07.5 16:07.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
16:25.5 16:25.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
18:52.1 18:52.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:42.8 17:42.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:22.5 17:22.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:27.3 17:27.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

16:25.1 16:25.1

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

10/23/2010 12:43:10



Race Date Boy's IHSAA Semi-State Championship New Prairie

October 23, 2010 Final Team Results
Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Frankfort Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 302 Javier Vasquez Less Than 5 16:01.3 16:01.3 0:00.0
Team - Hanover Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 303 Eduardo Rodriguez Less Than 5 17:20.4 17:20.4 0:00.0
Team - Kokomo Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 330 Robert Dylan Walker Less Than 5 16:39.7 16:39.7 0:00.0
2 329 Adrian Glover Less Than 5 17:18.9 33:58.6 0:39.2
Team - North Miami Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 427 Braden Timmons Less Than 5 17:21.6 17:21.6 0:00.0
Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 402 Dylan Harrison Less Than 5 16:07.3 16:07.3 0:00.0
2 401 Jacob Caddick Less Than 5 16:47.0 32:54.3 0:39.7

New Prairie High School Cross Country 7 10/23/2010 12:43:10



